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Massaro, Luly (PUC)

From: Lucarelli, Patricia (PUC)
Sent: Tuesday, April 27, 2021 12:55 PM
To: seth@handylawllc.com; helen@handylawllc.com; jkurtz@rerenergygroup.com; 

dennis@episcopalri.org; jhabib@keeganwerlin.com; Mstern@keeganwerlin.com; 
aramos@hinckleyallen.com; cwhaley@hinckleyallen.com; 
Raquel.webster@nationalgrid.com; Joanne.Scanlon@nationalgrid.com; 
Brooke.Skulley@nationalgrid.com; Nancy.Israel@nationalgrid.com; 
John.Kennedy@nationalgrid.com; Hagopian, Jon (DPUC); George, Linda (DPUC); 
TParenteau@riag.ri.gov; gschultz@riag.ri.gov; dmacrae@riag.ri.gov; Hetherington, 
Christy (DPUC); Hogan, Margaret (DPUC); Massaro, Luly (PUC); Lucarelli, Patricia (PUC); 
Bianco, Todd (PUC); Nault, Alan (PUC); Vitali, Albert (DOA); Russolino, Nancy (DOA); 
Kearns, Christopher (DOA); Beland, Shauna (DOA); Ucci, Nicholas (DOA); Gill, Carrie 
(DOA); nalferzly@seadvantage.com; jkennerly@seadvantage.com; hm@green-ri.com; 
smilnes@econoxgroup.com; skbreininger@pplweb.com

Subject: Docket No. 4981

Good afternoon: 

The Commission is in receipt of the Petitioner’s “Objection” filed on April 
21.  It is not entirely clear what the Petitioner is requesting from the 
Commission with this filing. No specific relief was requested. Nevertheless, 
the briefing schedule that was circulated on April 15 remains in effect and 
the Petitioner’s initial brief is due on April 30. 

To be clear, as indicated in the April 15 procedural schedule, a hearing will 
be scheduled after all the briefs are received, in order to hear oral 
arguments regarding the affidavit of new evidence filed by the Petitioner 
with the Supreme Court. After reviewing the briefs and holding this hearing, 
the Commission will consider the new evidence in the affidavit and 
determine whether any further hearings are necessary to appropriately 
respond to the Supreme Court’s Order of March 24. 

 
Best, 
Patti 
 
Patricia S. Lucarelli, Esq. 
Administrative and Legal Support Services Administrator 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, Rhode Island  02888 
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(401)780-2104 
Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov 
 


